Three hundred four (304) pigs were 
randomly allotted by sex and weight to 
two treatments (19 pigs/pen); 

1. Control and 2. Control + ARGIS

Treatment pigs fed ARGIS were 
approximately 5 pounds (live BW) 
heavier at the end of the 113 day trial 
demonstrating its impact on growth